

C 1513 of 2023

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
30.04.2026

The record is today fixed for passing order.

New PO has been joined to this court.

Complainant files hajira.

Accused person takes no step.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 08.06.**2026** for passing order.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.

JO Code: WB- 01561